Západoslovenská energetika a.s. Integrated utility in Slovakia (generation, distribution, retail) 49.0 43.48

Enerjisa Enerji A.Ş. Integrated utility in Turkey (generation, distribution, retail) 50.0 20.04

Customer Solutions

Gasag Berliner Gaswerke Aktiengesellschaft Utility (Power, gas, energy services) in the city of Berlin 36.9 15.17

ŠKO-ENERGO FIN, s.r.o. Electricity generation company (Main Customer: Škoda Auto) 42.5 5.35

Non-core business (PreussenElektra)

Uranit GmbH2  Uranit GmbH is a holding company holding 33% of Urenco Ltd. Urenco Ltd. is an international

company active in uranium mining, conversion, enrichment and fabrication.
50.0 57.31

Other (Divested Operations)

Nord Stream AG Owner and operator of the Nord Stream gas pipeline from Russia to Europe 15.5 64.54

Not reflected in Adjusted EBIT/ Net Income

Uniper SE3 Upstream electricity generation company 46.7 n/a

Content

1. Overview

2. Energy Networks

3. Customer Solutions

4. Renewables

5. PreussenElektra

6. Other

7. Financials

2

7

42

57

83

89

91

E.ON Quarterly Financials – P&L

92
1. All figures up to Q1/2016 on a pro forma basis
2. Adjusted for non-operating effects

€m Q1 20151 Q2 20151 H1 20151 Q3 20151 9M 20151 Q4 20151 FY 20151

Sales 12,509 10,274 22,783 9,259 32,042 10,614 42,656

Adjusted EBITDA2 2,107 1,186 3,293 889 4,182 1,662 5,844

Depreciation/amortization recognized in Adjusted EBIT -564 -607 -1,171 -593 -1,764 -517 -2,281

Adjusted EBIT
2 1,543 579 2,122 296 2,418 1,145 3,563

Economic interest expense (net) -447 -327 -774 -325 -1,099 -386 -1,485

Adjusted EBT2 1,096 252 1,348 -29 1,319 759 2,078

Income Taxes on Adjusted EBT -283 -78 -361 -83 -444 -266 -710

% of Adjusted EBT 26% 31% 27% -286% 34% 35% 34%

Non-controlling interest on results of operations -89 -62 -151 -25 -176 -116 -292

Adjusted Net Income
2 724 112 836 -137 699 377 1,076

 €m Q1 2016
1 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Sales 11,271 8,983 20,254 7,944 28,198 9,975 38,173

Adjusted EBITDA
2 2,012 889 2,901 739 3,640 1,299 4,939

Depreciation/amortization recognized in Adjusted EBIT -441 -459 -900 -429 -1,329 -498 -1,827

Adjusted EBIT2 1,571 430 2,001 310 2,311 801 3,112

Economic interest expense (net) -422 -388 -810 -308 -1,118 -334 -1,452

Adjusted EBT
2 1,149 42 1,191 2 1,193 467 1,660

Income Taxes on Adjusted EBT -384 -72 -456 69 -387 -91 -478

% of Adjusted EBT 33% 171% 38% -3450% 32% 19% 29%

Non-controlling interest on results of operations -107 -24 -131 -34 -165 -113 -278

Adjusted Net Income2 658 -54 604 37 641 263 904

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

93

1. All figures on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 2015 Q2 2015 H1 2015 Q3 2015 9M 2015 Q4 2015 FY 2015

Energy Networks 3,706 3,925 7,631 3,853 11,484 3,505 14,989

Germany 2,987 3,310 6,297 3,239 9,536 2,776 12,312

Sweden 269 232 501 224 725 259 984

CEE & Turkey 450 383 833 390 1,223 470 1,693

Customer Solutions 7,973 5,586 13,559 5,071 18,630 6,984 25,614

Germany 2,589 1,826 4,415 1,678 6,093 2,446 8,539

UK 3,081 2,124 5,205 1,902 7,107 2,552 9,659

Other 2,303 1,636 3,939 1,491 5,430 1,986 7,416

Renewables 326 278 604 429 1,033 448 1,481

Onshore Wind/ PV 223 182 405 333 738 219 957

Offshore Wind/ Other 103 96 199 96 295 229 524

Corporate Functions/ Other 219 235 454 260 714 246 960

Consolidation -1,192 -932 -2,124 -1,091 -3,215 -1,259 -4,474

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 729 667 1,396 464 1,860 430 2,290

Other (Divested Operations) 748 515 1,263 273 1,536 260 1,796

Total 12,509 10,274 22,783 9,259 32,042 10,614 42,656

Sales1

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

94

1. Q1/2016 on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 20161 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Energy Networks 4,181 4,141 8,322 3,885 12,207 3,685 15,892

Germany 3,458 3,544 7,002 3,286 10,288 2,917 13,205

Sweden 276 233 509 227 736 293 1,029

CEE & Turkey 447 364 811 372 1,183 475 1,658

Customer Solutions 7,099 4,898 11,997 4,082 16,079 6,289 22,368

Germany 2,414 1,736 4,150 1,376 5,526 2,255 7,781

UK 2,635 1,721 4,356 1,320 5,676 2,115 7,791

Other 2,050 1,441 3,491 1,386 4,877 1,919 6,796

Renewables 397 283 680 342 1,022 335 1,357

Onshore Wind/ PV 196 151 347 220 567 161 728

Offshore Wind/ Other 201 132 333 122 455 174 629

Corporate Functions/ Other 237 259 496 259 755 279 1,034

Consolidation -1,165 -916 -2,081 -942 -3,023 -1,083 -4,106

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 453 298 751 317 1,068 470 1,538

Other (Divested Operations) 69 20 89 1 90 0 90

Total 11,271 8,983 20,254 7,944 28,198 9,975 38,173

Sales

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

95

1. All figures on a pro forma basis
2. Adjusted for non-operating effects

€m Q1 2015 Q2 2015 H1 2015 Q3 2015 9M 2015 Q4 2015 FY 2015

Energy Networks 774 617 1,391 554 1,945 788 2,733

Germany 495 361 856 303 1,159 527 1,686

Sweden 130 119 249 128 377 112 489

CEE & Turkey 149 137 286 123 409 149 558

Customer Solutions 549 112 661 48 709 403 1,112

Germany 134 67 201 50 251 201 452

UK 263 10 273 -29 244 158 402

Other 152 35 187 27 214 44 258

Renewables 167 182 349 124 473 277 750

Onshore Wind/ PV 126 134 260 61 321 101 422

Offshore Wind/ Other 41 48 89 63 152 176 328

Corporate Functions/ Other -99 -75 -174 -30 -204 -143 -347

Consolidation -23 21 -2 1 -1 9 8

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 414 105 519 48 567 193 760

Other (Divested Operations) 325 224 549 144 693 135 828

Total 2,107 1,186 3,293 889 4,182 1,662 5,844

Adjusted EBITDA1,2

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

96

1. Q1/2016 on a pro forma basis
2. Adjusted for non-operating effects

€m Q1 20161 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Energy Networks 805 553 1,358 565 1,923 756 2,679

Germany 492 301 793 291 1,084 423 1,507

Sweden 154 125 279 132 411 151 562

CEE & Turkey 159 127 286 142 428 182 610

Customer Solutions 662 141 803 -40 763 347 1,110

Germany 140 56 196 -4 192 107 299

UK 304 34 338 -41 297 163 460

Other 218 51 269 5 274 77 351

Renewables 255 191 446 138 584 212 796

Onshore Wind/ PV 112 60 172 57 229 79 308

Offshore Wind/ Other 143 131 274 81 355 133 488

Corporate Functions/ Other -28 -46 -74 -17 -91 -242 -333

Consolidation 27 -15 12 10 22 -8 14

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 270 57 327 83 410 234 644

Other (Divested Operations) 21 8 29 0 29 0 29

Total 2,012 889 2,901 739 3,640 1,299 4,939

Adjusted EBITDA2

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

97

1. All figures on a pro forma basis
2. Adjusted for non-operating effects

€m Q1 2015 Q2 2015 H1 2015 Q3 2015 9M 2015 Q4 2015 FY 2015

Energy Networks 541 404 945 314 1,259 552 1,811

Germany 352 241 593 165 758 371 1,129

Sweden 89 77 166 86 252 76 328

CEE & Turkey 100 86 186 63 249 105 354

Customer Solutions 485 43 528 -41 487 319 806

Germany 121 54 175 35 210 187 397

UK 238 -20 218 -62 156 122 278

Other 126 9 135 -14 121 10 131

Renewables 95 106 201 23 224 167 391

Onshore Wind/ PV 73 77 150 -8 142 47 189

Offshore Wind/ Other 22 29 51 31 82 120 202

Corporate Functions/ Other -113 -91 -204 -50 -254 -156 -411

Consolidation -23 18 -5 3 -2 10 8

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 364 50 414 34 448 115 563

Other (Divested Operations) 194 49 243 13 256 138 395

Total 1,543 579 2,122 296 2,418 1,145 3,563

Adjusted EBIT1,2

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

98

1. Q1/2016 on a pro forma basis
2. Adjusted for non-operating effects

€m Q1 20161 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Energy Networks 570 302 872 324 1,196 475 1,671

Germany 348 144 492 146 638 256 894

Sweden 113 84 197 91 288 110 398

CEE & Turkey 109 74 183 87 270 109 379

Customer Solutions 588 71 659 -111 548 264 812

Germany 120 44 164 -20 144 88 232

UK 280 11 291 -64 227 138 365

Other 188 16 204 -27 177 38 215

Renewables 163 91 254 55 309 121 430

Onshore Wind/ PV 59 -6 53 13 66 26 92

Offshore Wind/ Other 104 97 201 42 243 95 338

Corporate Functions/ Other -43 -66 -109 -28 -137 -261 -398

Consolidation 24 -11 13 8 21 -6 15

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 248 35 283 62 345 208 553

Other (Divested Operations) 21 8 29 0 29 0 29

Total 1,571 430 2,001 310 2,311 801 3,112

Adjusted EBIT2

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

99

1. All figures on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 2015 Q2 2015 H1 2015 Q3 2015 9M 2015 Q4 2015 FY 2015

Energy Networks n/a n/a 694 905 1,599 38 1,637

Germany n/a n/a 210 673 883 -319 564

Sweden n/a n/a 246 102 348 195 543

CEE & Turkey n/a n/a 238 130 368 162 530

Customer Solutions n/a n/a 193 858 1,051 530 1,581

Germany n/a n/a -95 515 420 67 487

UK n/a n/a 106 279 385 344 729

Other n/a n/a 182 64 246 119 365

Renewables n/a n/a 251 167 418 145 563

Corporate Functions/ Other n/a n/a -467 -412 -879 250 -629

Consolidation n/a n/a 212 64 276 89 365

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) n/a n/a 470 -231 239 152 391

Other (Divested Operations) n/a n/a 529 195 724 117 841

Total n/a n/a 1,882 1,546 3,428 1,321 4,749

OCFbIT
1

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

100

1. Q1/2016 on a preliminary pro forma basis until final presentation in Q1 2017 Interim Report

€m Q1 20161 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Energy Networks 564 945 1,509 1,092 2,601 168 2,768

Germany 308 621 929 880 1,809 -221 1,588

Sweden 122 156 278 120 398 177 575

CEE & Turkey 134 168 302 92 394 211 605

Customer Solutions 53 496 549 591 1,140 27 1,167

Germany -79 11 -68 420 352 -1 351

UK -42 178 136 147 283 152 435

Other 174 307 481 24 505 -124 381

Renewables 265 142 407 118 525 173 699

Corporate Functions/ Other -515 77 -438 -76 -514 -36 -550

Consolidation 0 -129 -129 -80 -209 -15 -226

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 223 138 361 -102 259 -167 93

Other (Divested Operations) 0 23 23 2 25 -2 23

Total 590 1,692 2,282 1,545 3,827 148 3,974

OCFbIT

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

101

1. All figures on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 2015 Q2 2015 H1 2015 Q3 2015 9M 2015 Q4 2015 FY 2015

Energy Networks 160 275 435 328 763 758 1,521

Germany 88 144 232 190 422 373 795

Sweden 36 62 98 59 157 126 283

CEE & Turkey 35 70 105 79 184 259 443

Customer Solutions 93 76 169 117 286 245 531

Germany 11 12 23 22 45 45 90

UK 47 28 75 47 122 71 193

Other 34 37 71 48 119 129 248

Renewables 185 272 457 312 769 241 1,010

Corporate Functions/ Other 12 2 13 14 27 38 65

Consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 -38 -38

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 0 8 8 2 10 6 16

Other (Divested Operations) 14 31 45 56 101 21 122

Total 463 664 1,127 829 1,956 1,271 3,227

Investments (cash-effective)
1

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

102

1. Q1/2016 on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 20161 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Energy Networks 196 338 534 332 866 553 1,419

Germany 118 185 303 214 517 329 846

Sweden 43 71 114 66 180 111 291

CEE & Turkey 34 83 117 52 169 113 282

Customer Solutions 107 143 250 142 392 188 580

Germany 15 12 27 20 47 26 73

UK 45 63 108 50 158 62 220

Other 48 67 115 72 187 100 287

Renewables 240 233 473 164 637 433 1,070

Corporate Functions/ Other 29 23 52 18 70 28 98

Consolidation 0 -5 -5 1 -4 -17 -21

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 4 7 11 1 12 3 15

Other (Divested Operations) 0 8 8 0 8 0 8

Total 575 748 1,323 658 1,981 1,188 3,169

Investments (cash-effective)

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

103

1. All figures on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 2015 Q2 2015 H1 2015 Q3 2015 9M 2015 Q4 2015 FY 2015

Energy Networks 44 66 110 -7 103 18 121

Germany 10 62 72 9 81 5 86

Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CEE & Turkey 33 5 38 -16 22 13 35

Customer Solutions 9 7 16 7 23 7 30

Germany 6 4 10 5 15 5 20

UK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 3 3 6 2 8 2 10

Renewables 10 3 13 1 14 2 16

Corporate Functions/ Other 13 12 25 13 38 19 57

Consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 18 22 40 11 51 12 63

Other (Divested Operations) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 94 110 204 25 229 58 287

At equity contribution to Adjusted EBITDA/EBIT
1

E.ON Quarterly Financials – KPIs

104

1. Q1/2016 on a pro forma basis

€m Q1 20161 Q2 2016 H1 2016 Q3 2016 9M 2016 Q4 2016 FY 2016

Energy Networks 40 38 78 23 101 28 129

Germany 10 22 32 22 54 12 66

Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CEE & Turkey 30 16 46 1 47 16 63

Customer Solutions 4 1 5 3 8 2 10

Germany 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0

UK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other 2 3 5 3 8 2 10

Renewables 11 0 11 0 11 4 15

Corporate Functions/ Other 19 15 34 14 48 17 65

Consolidation 0 0 0 2 2 -2 0

Non-core business (PreussenElektra) 21 20 41 9 50 13 63

Other (Divested Operations) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 95 74 169 51 220 62 282

At equity contribution to Adjusted EBITDA/EBIT

Disclaimer

This presentation contains information relating to E.ON Group ("E.ON") that must not be relied upon for any purpose and may not be redistributed, reproduced,
published, or passed on to any other person or used in whole or in part for any other purpose. By accessing this document you agree to abide by the limitations set out in
this document as well as any limitations set out on the webpage of E.ON SE on which this presentation has been made available.

This document is being presented solely for informational purposes. It should not be treated as giving investment advice, nor is it intended to provide the basis for any